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Special offer in B&B                                   per day
• Double room Standard   Euro   95,00
• Double room Superior   Euro 129,00
• Double single occupancy Standard  Euro   85,00
• Double single occupancy Superior  Euro 109,00
• Single room Standard   Euro   75,00

Via Carducci,46 - Udine
Tel. +39 0432.503777 

info@ambassadorpalacehotel.it     
www.ambassadorpalacehotel.it

Mention Backgammon when booking 

• All players must be members of the Circuito Nazionale 
   Backgammon.  Cost € 30.00.
• Matches of main tournaments take precedence over any
   other form of play.
• A player who leaves the playing area during the tournament must 
   inform the Tournament Director. 
• In case of any dispute, TD will apply the CNB/WBGF
   international rules.
• Tournament is by CNB invitation only - the organization
   reserves the right to change the program or any of its parts and
   refuse registration. Changes will be annunced in advance and
   posted on the Notice Board.
• By participating to the tournament, players authorize CNB to 
   videorecord, live stream, and/or otherwise broadcast any or all
   Tournament matches.
• After dinner break, play resumes strictly at 21:00
• Tournaments 1st CITTÀ DI UDINE Champion and
   Advanced and Open CNB give ranking points for 2024 Italian
   Championship.

Important Notes



Schedule November 2024
Warm Up21:00Thursday 

21 
Registrations start
Single & Double Consulting
One Point Match
Open CNB

11:00 
12:00
15:00
16:00

Friday 

22
Play resumes 

1st Città di Udine
Champion Category
Advanced Category

Second Chance Champion
Second Chance Advanced
Consolation Champion/Advanced
Jackpots Program

10:00

11:45
12:00
12:30

14:30
15:00
18:00
21:00

Saturday 

23

Play resumes
Last Jackpot
“Torneo Beginners” 
Finals Champion/Advanced
Awards Ceremony

10:00
11:00
11:30
15:00
17:00

Sunday 

24

Pre-registration is highly reccomended 
info@cnbackgammon.eu

Fees

Tournament Directors Information
Alfonso Sara  +39 328 3380725
info@cnbackgammon.eu      

Alfonso Sara 
Cesare Nanti

Pre-registration

Clocks Timing
• Category tournaments: 
• Double Consulting:  
• Speed Gammon (5 points): 

2 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
3 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
2 minutes total - 10 seconds per move

Champion                  
Advanced 
Open CNB
 
Side Events
Warm Up 
Double Consulting (per team)
Last Jackpot “Goodbye 
Udina”

250
85
50

50
120
40

70
35
10

10
30
10

TOTAL        Fee      Registration      Sidepot 

320
120

60

60
150

50

Other Events
Speedgammon, Ladies Tournament, One Point Match and 
Jackpots will be organise during the event.

Warm Up
Single Elimination. Welcome Tournament, 5 points.
   ________________________________
Open CNB
Single Elimination, 7 points. Valid for 2024 Cham-
pionship ranking.
  _________________________________
19° Milan Open Champion & Advanced
New Double Elimination: the first two players 
of the ‘Main’ and ‘Second Chance’ tournaments 
qualify for the Final 4. The eliminated players will 
play the ‘Consolation’ tournament.
All re-entries are progressive, those who lose 
in an advanced position re-enter in an equally 
advanced position.
Four will be awarded in the “Final 4” and two in 
the Consolation tournament.
Match points Champion: 11 Main, 9 Second 
Chance, 7 Consolation, 11/13 “Final 4”.
Match points Advanced: 9 Main, 7 Second Chan-
ce, 5 Consolation, 9/11 “Final 4”.
  _________________________________
Double Consulting
Single Elimination 7 punti.
  _________________________________
Last Jackpot
Last tournament dedicated to those who are out 
of the game, Single Elimination 7 points
  _________________________________

• Complete format •  

Format


