Play venue



Ambassador Palace Hotel Udine



Via Carducci,46 - Udine Tel. +39 0432.503777 info@ambassadorpalacehotel.it www.ambassadorpalacehotel.it

Mention Backgammon when booking

Special offer in B&B	per day		
Double room Standard	Euro 95,00		
Double room Superior	Euro 129,00		
Double single occupancy Standard	Euro 85,00		
Double single occupancy Superior	Euro 109,00		
Single room Standard	Furo 75.00		



Important Notes

- All players must be members of the Circuito Nazionale Backgammon. Cost € 30.00.
- Matches of main tournaments take precedence over any other form of play.
- A player who leaves the playing area during the tournament must inform the Tournament Director.
- In case of any dispute, TD will apply the CNB/WBGF international rules.
- Tournament is by CNB invitation only the organization reserves the right to change the program or any of its parts and refuse registration. Changes will be annunced in advance and posted on the Notice Board.
- By participating to the tournament, players authorize CNB to videorecord, live stream, and/or otherwise broadcast any or all Tournament matches.
- After dinner break, play resumes strictly at 21:00
- Tournaments Ist CITTÀ DI UDINE Champion and Advanced and Open CNB give ranking points for 2024 Italian Championship.











WBGF Associate

Manifestazione dilettantistica a carattere sportivo



st Backgammon Tournament CITTA DI UDINE

21st - 24th November 2024



Schedule November 2024

Thursday 2	21:00	Warm Up		
Friday 22	1:00 2:00 5:00 6:00	Registrations start Single & Double Consulting One Point Match Open CNB		
Saturday 23	10:00 11:45 12:00 12:30 14:30 15:00 18:00 21:00	Play resumes Ist Città di Udine Champion Category Advanced Category Second Chance Champion Second Chance Advanced Consolation Champion/Advanced Jackpots Program		
Sunday 24	10:00 11:00 11:30 15:00 17:00	Play resumes Last Jackpot "Torneo Beginners" Finals Champion/Advanced Awards Ceremony		

Fees

	TOTAL	Fee	Registration	Sidepot
Champion	320	250	70	
Advanced	120	85	35	
Open CNB	60	50	10	
Side Events				
Warm Up	60	50	10	
Double Consulting (per team)	150	120	30	
Last Jackpot "Goodbye	50	40	10	
Udina''				

Other Events

Speedgammon, Ladies Tournament, One Point Match and Jackpots will be organise during the event.

Pre-registration

Pre-registration is highly reccomended info@cnbackgammon.eu

Clocks Timing

• Category tournaments: 2 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move 3 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move • Double Consulting:

• Speed Gammon (5 points): 2 minutes total - 10 seconds per move

Alfonso Sara Cesare Nanti

Information

Alfonso Sara +39 328 3380725 info@cnbackgammon.eu

Tournament Directors







Format

Warm Up

Single Elimination. Welcome Tournament, 5 points.

Open CNB

Single Elimination, 7 points. Valid for 2024 Championship ranking.

19° Milan Open Champion & Advanced

New Double Elimination: the first two players of the 'Main' and 'Second Chance' tournaments qualify for the Final 4. The eliminated players will play the 'Consolation' tournament.

All re-entries are progressive, those who lose in an advanced position re-enter in an equally advanced position.

Four will be awarded in the "Final 4" and two in the Consolation tournament.

Match points Champion: 11 Main, 9 Second Chance, 7 Consolation, 11/13 "Final 4". Match points Advanced: 9 Main, 7 Second Chan-

ce, 5 Consolation, 9/11 "Final 4".

Double Consulting

Single Elimination 7 punti.

Last lackpot

Last tournament dedicated to those who are out of the game, Single Elimination 7 points

• Complete format •









